## "Registration Form for the African American Golfers Hall of Fame & African American Collegiate and Youth Golfers Hall of Fame Conference, Golf, Reception, Dinner, Auction, Awards & Celebration" Hosted by Inner City Youth Golfers', Inc. (ICYG)

1

Please print			
Name:			Dese
Company:	Email:		Page
Address:			
City/State/Zip:	Area Code &	Phone #	
	Please reserve the foll	lowing:	
ICYG Scholarship Golf Tourname	ent: May 24, 2024		
Two (2) person best ball scramb	e   Shot Gun		
\$140.00 per person or	\$280.00 for two players (Early Bird	d if paid by or before March 20, 2024)	
\$160.00 per person or \$	\$320.00 for two players (if paid aft	er March 20, 2024)	
The above fees include: *Access	to Driving Range *Golf *Cart *Go	ody Bag lunch *1st & 2nd place prizes *Closest to	
the Pin (Male & Female) *"Winn	ner's Circle Reception" after play at	t Holiday Inn Express & Suites.	
\$50.00 Guest at "Winne	er's Circle Reception"		
		ress & Suites) & Hospitality from May 23-25, 2024.	
\$80.00 per person – inc			
\$40.00 per child (12 ye	ars and below)		
AAGHOF /AAC&YGHOF Reception	on. Auction. Awards Dinner. Indu	ction & Celebration: May 26, 2024	
-	et (Early Bird if paid by or before N	- · · ·	
\$185.00 pp Adult Ticke			
\$75.00 pp Child Ticket			
	- Preferred sitting (If purchased by	<sup>y</sup> March 20, 2024)	
	Preferred sitting (If purchased by		
Friends of ICYG Picnic at the Bea	ach: May 27, 2024		
\$50.00 pp Adult ticket			
\$20.00 pp r child (12 y			
\$20,00 per enild (12 y			
Tee Sign:			
\$125.00	All Ads must be "camer	All Ads must be "camera ready" in JPEG, PDF,	
Souvenir Book Ads:		or Microsoft Word Format. Additional layout	
\$750.00 Full Page	work, scanning and typesetting add \$15.00. All		
\$500.00 Half Page	Ads are due by March 20, 2024. Ads can be		
\$300.00 Quarter Page	sent by email to Essie Knowles at		
\$150.00 Business Card	icyginc@gmail.com		
(Custom made sponsorships are	available upon request!)		
\$1,500.00 Award Spon			
	rcle Reception (Scholarship Golf To	ournament)	
\$3,000.00  Clinic Spons			
		Please return this form with payment paya	ubla
\$3,000.00  Conference/Event space Sponsor		to: Inner City Youth Golfers', Inc. (ICY	
		P.O. Box 10572, Riviera Beach, FL 33419	
	rship Golf Tournament sponsor	1.0. Dow 10072, Review Deach, 1 2 05 117	
\$5,000.00  Transportat			
\$20,000.00 ICYG Year-F	•		
	Inner City Youth Golfers Clubhous	e Sponsor	

"AFRICAN AMERICAN GOLFERS HALL OF FAME AND AFRICAN AMERICAN COLLEGIATE & YOUTH GOLFERS HALL OF FAME ARE UNAFFILIATED WITH THE NATIONAL BLACK GOLF HALL OF FAME."

\$50,000.00 | Title Sponsor

May 23-27, 2024, AAGHOF/AAC&YGHOF Registration Form cont.

**VERY IMPORTANT:** 

- 1. Host Hotel sleeping rooms have been reserved at The Holiday Inn Express Hotel & Suites, 2485 Metrocentre Boulevard, West Palm Beach, Florida. To make your reservation call (561) 472-7020 and ask for the African American Golfers Hall of Fame group rate. The room rate is \$129.00 plus tax, single/double. Page | 2 139.00 king/double suites. Your reservation must be made by May 13, 2024, 12:00AM for you to receive your Special Room Rate.
- 2. Holiday Inn Room & Cancellation policy: 14 Day cancelation notice to avoid penalty of one night room & Tax. All rooms must be guaranteed by a credit card.
- 3. DON'T FORGET: ALL of the above sponsorships and fees, unless otherwise specified, should be paid by or before March 20, 2024.
- 4. Make all checks payable to: Inner City Youth Golfers', Inc. (ICYG) and mail to PO Box 10572, Riviera Beach, FL 33419. To pay online with a credit card, please visit www.icyg.org. For further information please contact the AAGHOF at 561-844-8774 or email icyginc@gmail.com.
- 5. AAGHOF Refund/cancellation policy: All event cancellations must be in writing on or by May 13, 2024, to receive consideration for any refund(s). Administrative costs (10%) will be deducted from any refund consideration.
- 6. Proper dress is always required.
- 7. Onsite purchases are discouraged COMPLETELY!

Total amount enclosed: \_\_\_\_\_

 $\succ$  I regret that I am unable to attend, but please accept my contribution of \$

Please designate my gift as coming from:

## Inner City Youth Golfers', Inc. Scholarship Golf Tournament Friday, May 24, 2024 / 1:30 PM – Format: 2 person best ball scramble The Links at Boynton Beach Golf Course

Player 1:	
Email:	
Player 2:	
Email	

## I will participate in the Inner City Youth Golfers', Inc. Golf Clinic Saturday, May 25, 2024 / 1:30-3:00PM **Bear Lakes Country Club**

Name:	
Email:	
Name:	
Email	

Waiver: I, for my heirs, executors, successors and administrators, release and forever discharge Inner City Youth Golfers', Inc. (ICYG) and all of ICYG's volunteer's/sponsor's/other related supporters such as the African American Golfers Hall of Fame, Inc., Golf Fore Anyone, Inc. and the volunteer's/sponsor's employees, officers, directors, agents, Page | 3 representatives, successors and assigns of all liabilities, claims actions, damages, costs or expenses, including attorney's fees, known or unknown, which I may have against them arising out of or in any way related to my participation in or presence in this conference, including travel to or from golf course. I understand that this release includes any and all claims, including but not limited to those based on negligence. Action or inaction of any of the above describes parties. I understand that reasonable precautions will be taken for my safety. I release Inner City Youth Golfers', Inc., and all its volunteers/sponsors from all responsibility for accidents and personal injury.

Signature: Date:

Photo & Press Release: I, being the participant named above, hereby consent that any photographs and /or motion pictures or videotape in which I appear and any audio recordings made of my voice may be used by ICYG, its assigns or successors, in whatever way they desire, including television and electronic media; furthermore, I hereby consent that such photographs, films, and recordings, and the plates and/or tapes, from which they are made shall be their property, and they shall have the rights to sell, duplicate, reproduce, and make other uses of such photographs, films, recordings, plates, and tapes as they desire free and clear of any claim whatsoever on my part.

Signature:

Date:

I have read and approved all of the above. I hereby release and agree to indemnity the licensed parties and their respective successors and assigns, from and against all liability arising out of the rights granted.

An inherent risk of exposure to COVID-19 exists in any public place where people are present. COVID-19 is an extremely contagious disease that can lead to severe illness and death. According to the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, senior citizens and guests with underlying medical conditions are especially vulnerable. By attending the AAGHOF & AAC&YGHOF event, you voluntarily assume all risks related to exposure to COVID-19.

## Please return this form with payment payable to: Inner City Youth Golfers', Inc. (ICYG) P.O. Box 10572, Riviera Beach, FL 33419